GOTHERINGTON PARISH COUNCIL

To all members of the council:

You are summoned to attend the Meeting of the Parish Council to be held on Tuesday g™
December 2015 in Rex Rhodes Building, which commences at 7.30pm, for the transaction of
business on the following agenda.

Signed Gill Cannon
1*' December 2015
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AGENDA

Apologies for absence

Declarations of interest on the agenda

To confirm the minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held on 10th
November 2015

Clerk’s report review of actions

Borough Councillor’s Report

County Councillor’s Report

The meeting will be adjourned so that the public may comment on any matter

7.

8.

Finance
a. Finance Report/Bank reconciliation to be distributed at the meeting
b. Accounts for payment to be distributed at the meeting
c. Determine budget for 2015/16
Planning matters
a. Shutter Lane s106 (AK)
b. Shutter lane - matters arising from proposed closures
c. Recent planning applications

Other Matters for discussion

9.

10.
11.
12.

13.
14.

15
16.
17.
18.
19.

Neighbourhood Development Plan update (DW/CR)
Proposal to seek weight restriction order Gotherington Lane/Cleeve Road
(AK)
School admission criteria (CR)
To propose the removal of the chicanes on Gotherington Lane — decide on
the actions necessary to support Bishops Cleeve’s proposals (SS)
Gym equipment update (RC)
Rex Rhodes Building -
a. Update
b. nursery playground (BO/HS)
c. lights (BO/HS)

. Tennis Pavilion (BO/RC/HS)

Changes to the Meadow

Transfer of ownership of Village Hall (GC)
Footpath changes

Footpaths



